

<div><div>ES</div><div>EarlySalary</div></div> <div>Earlysalary Services Private Limited</div> <div>CIN : U67120PN1994PTC184868</div> <div>Registered Office: Office No. 404, The Chambers, Viman Nagar, Pune, MH 411014</div> <div>Contact No: 02067639797, Website: www.earlysalary.in</div> <div>Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter &amp; half year ended 30th September, 2024</div>							
(INR in Million)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30th Sept, 2024	Quarter ended 30th June, 2024	Quarter ended 30th Sept, 2023	Half year ended 30th Sept, 2024	Half year ended 30th Sept, 2023	Year ended 31st March, 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	2,522.13	2,312.94	1,616.26	4,835.07	2,954.83	7,053.53
2	Profit before tax	166.64	289.35	167.94	455.99	193.27	743.20
3	Profit after tax	124.75	215.68	125.72	340.43	144.43	553.42
4	Total Comprehensive Income	123.29	214.22	125.87	337.51	144.73	548.98
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,752.94	1,672.84	1,288.43	1,752.94	1,288.43	1,592.75
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	7,496.49	6,689.64	3,176.56	7,496.49	3,176.56	5,800.99
7	Net worth	9,249.43	8,362.48	4,464.99	9,249.43	4,464.99	7,393.74
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) For continuing or discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted	0.70	1.35	1.00	2.01	1.16	4.21
<div>Notes:</div> <div>The above is an extract of the unaudited financial results for the quarter &amp; half year ended 30th September, 2024 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th November, 2024. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the website of the Company and BSE Limited i.e. <a href="https://www.earlysalary.in/">https://www.earlysalary.in/</a> and <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> respectively.</div> <div>For and on behalf of the Board of Directors</div> <div>s/-</div> <div>Ashish Goyal</div> <div>Whole Time Director</div> <div>DIN : 07264957</div> <div>Place: Pune</div> <div>Date: 13th November, 2024</div>							

<div><div>RATHI STEEL AND POWER LIMITED</div><div>Regd. Office: 24/1, Block - A, Mohan Cooperative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi - 110044</div><div>CIN-L27109DL1971PLC005905</div><div>web: <a href="http://www.rathisteelandpower.com">www.rathisteelandpower.com</a> e-mail: <a href="mailto:investors@rathisteelandpower.com">investors@rathisteelandpower.com</a> Tel: 011- 45058011</div></div> <div>Extract of Unaudited Statement of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September 2024 (in Lacs)</div>							
SL. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			Half Year ended		Pr. Year
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income (net)	12,184.23	12,781.80	12,754.00	24,966.03	27,648.90	49,628.32
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary item.	222.62	268.52	82.48	491.14	261.83	377.05
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional items)	694.10	268.52	82.48	962.62	261.83	377.05
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	694.10	268.52	82.48	962.62	261.83	2,353.40
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	710.06	283.12	91.84	978.58	271.19	2,364.43
6	Equity Share Capital	8,506.30	8,506.30	3,130.81	8,506.30	3,130.81	8,506.30
7	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (Not annualised)						
	a) Basic :	0.82	0.32	0.26	1.13	0.84	2.77
	b) Diluted:	0.82	0.32	0.26	1.13	0.84	2.77
<div>The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half yearly ended on 30th September 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of standalone Audited Financial Results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited (<a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a>).</div> <div>The above financial results were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 13-11-2024</div> <div>Sd/-</div> <div>Prem Narain Varshney</div> <div>Managing Director</div> <div>Date:-13-11-2024</div> <div>Place: New Delhi</div>							

CENTRAL RAILWAY

BHUSAWAL DIVISION

Notice Inviting E-Tender

No.: BSL-L-W-T-71-2024

dated 13.11.2024.

Name of work :- BSL Division- Miscellaneous work to be done over Bhusawal Division (Electrical). Estimated Cost: ₹ 64,24,474/-.

Last Date & time for closing of tender: 04.12.2024 at 15:00 Hrs.

Website particulars : <https://www.irepos.gov.in>

APEX-008

अनाधिकृत रूप से रेल लाइन को पार करना दंडनीय अपराध है

URGENTLY REQUIRED

COMPANY SECRETARY

Srivatsa Encivil Private Ltd.

The Company is a Debenture Listed Company and looking for a Whole Time

COMPANY SECRETARY,

with 1-2 years of experience.

Fresher CS may also apply.

Candidate should have ICSI membership number.

Apply-[srivatsa.encivil@gmail.com](mailto:srivatsa.encivil@gmail.com)

Job Profile:

1. To act as Company Secretary & Compliance Officer of the Co.

2. Ensure timely compliances under the Companies Act & SEBI Regulations.

3. Co-ordination with Debenture Trustees, Debenture Holders, RTA, BSE and Consultants.


4. Handling of Legal & Secretarial matters of the Company.

Salary shall be as commensurate to Industry Standards.

<div><div>SAMMAAN CAPITAL</div><div>Sammaan Capital Limited</div><div>(Formerly Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited) (as standalone entity)</div><div>(CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029)</div><div>Standalone Financial Results for the six months ended September 30, 2024</div></div>		
Additional Information in Compliance with the provisions of Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015		
Sl. No.	Particulars	As on September 30, 2024
1	Debt Equity Ratio ((Debt Securities + Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Own Funds)	2.02
2	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
3	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
4	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (quantity and value)	N.A.
5	Capital Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	0.36
6	Debenture Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	146.39
7	Net worth (Rs. in Crores)	20,965.34
8	Net Profit after Tax (Rs. in Crores)	367.14
9	Earnings per Share (EPS) - Basic (Amount in Rs.) - not annualised	6.06
		- Diluted (Amount in Rs.) - not annualised 6.04
10	Current Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
11	Long term debt to working capital	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
12	Bad debts to Account receivable ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
13	Current liability ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
14	Total debts to total assets (Debt Securities + Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Total Assets	0.62
15	Debtors turnover	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
16	Inventory turnover	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
17	Operating Margin	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
18	Net profit Margin (Profit after tax / Total Income)	
	As on Quarter ended 30 September 2024	5.34%
	As on Six months ended 30 September 2024	9.18%
19	Other Ratios (not subjected to review)	
(A)	% of Gross Non Performing Assets (Gross NPA / Loan Book)	3.04%
(B)	% of Net Non Performing Assets (Net NPA / Loan Book)	1.81%
(C)	Liquidity Coverage Ratio (%) for Q2 FY 25	345%
(D)	Capital to risk-weighted assets ratio (Calculated as per RBI guidelines)	25.94%


<div><div>SAMMAAN FINSERVE</div><div>Sammaan Finserve Limited</div><div>(Formerly Indiabulls Commercial Credit Limited)</div><div>(CIN: U65923DL2006PLC150632)</div><div>Unaudited Financial Results for the six months ended September 30, 2024</div></div>		
Additional Information in Compliance with the provisions of Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015		
Sl. No.	Particulars	As on September 30, 2024
1	Debt Equity Ratio (Loan Funds / Own Funds)	1.53
2	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
3	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
4	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (quantity and value)	N.A.
5	Capital Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	4.00
6	Debenture Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	1.01
7	Net worth (Rs. in Crores)	3,007.46
8	Net Loss after Tax (Rs. in Crores)	(2,780.35)
9	Earnings per Share (EPS) - Basic and Diluted (Amount in Rs.)	(112.20)
10	Current Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
11	Long term debt to working capital	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
12	Bad debts to Account receivable ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
13	Current liability ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
14	Total debts to total assets (Debt Securities + Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Total Assets	0.57
15	Debtors turnover	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
16	Inventory turnover	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
17	Operating Margin	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
18	Net loss Margin (Loss after tax / Total Income)	
	For the quarter ended 30 September 2024	-632.98%
	For the six months ended 30 September 2024	-323.12%
19	Other Ratios (not subjected to review)	
(A)	% of Gross Non Performing Assets (Gross NPA / Loan Book)	1.26%
(B)	% of Net Non Performing Assets (Net NPA / Loan Book)	0.40%
(C)	Capital to risk-weighted assets ratio (Calculated as per RBI guidelines)	50.32%
(D)	Liquidity Coverage Ratio (%) for Q2 FY 25	325%


<div><div>SAMMAAN CAPITAL</div><div>Sammaan Capital Limited</div><div>(Formerly Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited)</div><div>(CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029)</div><div>Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results</div><div>for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024</div><div>(Rupees in Crores)</div></div>					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.09.24	30.09.24	30.09.23	31.03.24
		(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,422.49	4,629.16	2,227.21	8,474.87
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,684.95)	(3,247.81)	421.56	1,648.69
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,684.95)	(3,247.81)	421.56	1,648.69
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,760.72)	(2,433.96)	297.98	1,214.39
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,559.51)	(2,145.67)	586.93	1,532.62
6	Equity Share Capital	144.79	144.79	94.23	113.03
7	Earnings per Share (EPS) (not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic (Amount in Rs.) - Diluted (Amount in Rs.)				
		(44.23)	(40.90)	6.09	23.83
		(44.12)	(40.76)	6.00	23.58
<b>Notes :</b> 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on November 14, 2024 and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on November 14, 2024.					
2. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 Interim Financial Reporting, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.					
3. <b>Key Standalone Financial Information:</b>		<b>(Rupees in Crores)</b>			
Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	
	30.09.24	30.09.24	30.09.23	31.03.24	
	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Audited)	
Total Income	2,067.70	4,001.27	1,885.06	7,539.02	
Profit before Tax	144.29	483.22	332.85	1,294.07	
Net Profit after Tax	110.51	367.14	247.63	989.82	
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website ( <a href="https://www.sammaancapital.com">https://www.sammaancapital.com</a> ) and on the website of BSE ( <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">http://www.bseindia.com</a> ) and NSE ( <a href="http://www.nseindia.com">http://www.nseindia.com</a> ).					
5. Figures for the prior year / period have been regrouped and / or reclassified wherever considered necessary and/or in accordance with the amendment in Schedule III of the Act.					
<b>For and on behalf of the Board of Directors</b>					
Registered Office: Building No. 27, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, KG Marg, New Delhi-110001.			Gagan Banga		
Place : Mumbai			Vice-Chairman, Managing Director & CEO		
Date : November 14, 2024					

<div><div>SAMMAAN FINSERVE</div><div>Sammaan Finserve Limited (Formerly Indiabulls Commercial Credit Limited) (CIN: U65923DL2006PLC150632)</div><div>Extract of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024</div></div>					
(Rupees in Crores)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.09.24	30.09.24	30.09.23	31.03.24
		(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	449.62	858.76	459.05	1,494.73
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(3,816.10)	(3,712.98)	143.02	543.94
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,816.10)	(3,712.98)	143.02	543.94
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,856.75)	(2,780.35)	106.85	413.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,794.48)	(2,659.69)	118.84	428.09
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital		247.80		247.80
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year		2,759.66		5,419.35
8	Securities Premium Account		3,249.41		3,249.41
9	Net worth		3,007.46		5,667.15
10	Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt		4,600.64		7,505.82
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares		-		-
12	Debt Equity Ratio		1.53		1.32
13	Earnings per Share (EPS) before extraordinary items *(EPS for the quarters and six months are not annualised) -Basic (Amount in Rs.) -Diluted (Amount in Rs.) - Face Value (Amount in Rs.)	115.28 (115.28) 10.00	(112.20) (112.20) 10.00	4.31 4.31 10.00	16.67 16.67 10.00
14	Capital Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)		4.00		4.00
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)		1.01		1.01
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC			
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC			
<div>Notes :</div> <div>1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on November 14, 2024 and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on November 14, 2024.</div> <div>2. This unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.</div> <div>3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (<a href="http://www.indiabullcommercialcredit.com">http://www.indiabullcommercialcredit.com</a>) and on the website of BSE (<a href="http://www.bseindia.com">http://www.bseindia.com</a>) and NSE (<a href="http://www.nseindia.com">http://www.nseindia.com</a>).</div> <div>4. Figures for the prior year / period have been regrouped and / or reclassified wherever considered necessary</div>					
<div>For and on behalf of the Board of Directors</div> <div>Registered Office: Building No. 27, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, KG Marg, New Delhi-110001.</div> <div>Place : Mumbai</div> <div>Date : November 14, 2024</div> <div>Rajiv Gandhi</div> <div>Managing Director &amp; CEO</div>					

जिंदल फोटो लिमिटेड									
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 19 किमी, हापुड़-बुलंदशहर रोड, पी.ओ. गुलावती, जिला बुलंदशहर (यु.पी.) – 245408									
मुख्य कार्यालय: प्लॉट नंबर 12, सेक्टर बी-1, स्थानीय शॉपिंग कॉम्प्लेक्स, वसंत कुंज, नई दिल्ली- 110070									
फोन: 011-40322100, सीआईएन: L33209UP2004PLC095076 ईमेल: cs_jphoto@jindalgroup.com, वेबसाइट: www.jindalphoto.com									
30 सितम्बर 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और अर्धवर्ष के लिए स्टैंडअलोन और समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण									
(इंक्लूड प्रोड्यूसर सॉलिव क्लॉस नो)									
स्टैंडअलोन					समेकित				
समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त अर्धवर्ष	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त वर्ष	क्र. सं.	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त अर्धवर्ष	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त वर्ष	
30-09-24	30-09-24	30-09-23	31-03-24		30-09-24	30-09-24	30-09-23	31-03-24	
अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित		अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	
81	144	45	2,032	1	परिचालन से कुल आय	81	144	45	2,032
(50)	(121)	(7)	1,533	2	असाधारण मदों से पूर्व लाभ/(हानि), संयुक्त उद्यम और सहयोगी के शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) का हिस्सा और कर	(50)	(121)	(7)	1,533
(50)	(121)	(7)	1,533	3	कर पूर्व अर्धवर्ष के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद संयुक्त उद्यम और सहयोगी के शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) का हिस्सा)	12,473	17,215	4,582	26,555
(54)	(125)	(7)	1,533	4	कर के बाद की अर्धवर्ष के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	12,469	17,211	4,582	26,555
(56)	(128)	(7)	1,731	5	अर्धवर्ष के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (कर के बाद की अर्धवर्ष के लिए लाभ/(हानि) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) शामिल हैं)	13,567	18,309	4,582	26,756
1026	1026	1026	1026	6	भुगतान की गई इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (प्रत्येक का अंकित मूल्य 10/- रुपये)	1026	1026	1026	1026
(0.53)	(1.22)	(0.07)	14.95	7	शुद्ध लाभ पर प्रति शेयर आय (ईपीएस) (प्रत्येक 10/- रुपये) (वॉरिंट नहीं मूल और परिणामांत (रु.))	121.55	167.78	44.67	258.86
नोट्स:									
1. कंपनी के वित्तीय परिणाम कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के तहत निर्धारित संशोधित कंपनी (भारतीय लेखा मानक) नियम, 2015 के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं।									
2. उपरोक्त परिणामों की लेखा परीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई और 14 नवंबर, 2024 को आयोजित संवैधानिक बैठकों में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया है। सांख्यिक लेखा परीक्षा को ने उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणामों की समिति समीक्षा की है।									
3. उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के साथ दायर वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक अंश है। वित्तीय परिणामों का पूरा प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइटों (www.bseindia.com और www.nseindia.com) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.jindalphoto.com पर भी उपलब्ध है।									
निदेशक मंडल के आदेश द्वारा									
कुछे जिंदल फोटो लिमिटेड									
मनोज कुमार रस्तोगी									
प्रबंध निदेशक									
सीआईएन: 07585209									
स्थान: नई दिल्ली									
दिनांक: 14 नवंबर, 2024									

RATHI STEEL AND POWER LIMITED									
Regd. Office: 24/1, Block - A, Mohan Cooperative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi - 110044									
CIN-L27109DL1971PLC005905									
web: www.rathisteelandpower.com e-mail:investors@rathisteelandpower.com Tel: 011- 45058011									
Extract of Unaudited Statement of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September 2024									
(in Lacs)									
SL. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			Half Year ended		Pr. Year		
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income (net)	12,184.23	12,781.80	12,754.00	24,966.03	27,648.90	49,628.32		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary item.	222.62	268.52	82.48	491.14	261.83	377.05		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional items)	694.10	268.52	82.48	962.62	261.83	377.05		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	694.10	268.52	82.48	962.62	261.83	2,353.40		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	710.06	283.12	91.84	978.58	271.19	2,364.43		
6	Equity Share Capital	8,506.30	8,506.30	3,130.81	8,506.30	3,130.81	8,506.30		
7	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (Not annualised)								
a) Basic :		0.82	0.32	0.26	1.13	0.84	2.77		
b) Diluted:		0.82	0.32	0.26	1.13	0.84	2.77		
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half yearly ended on 30th September 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of standalone Audited Financial Results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).									
The above financial results were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 13-11-2024									
Date:-13-11-2024									
Place: New Delhi									
Sd/-									
Prem Narain Varshney									
Managing Director									

					
Sammaan Finserve Limited					
(Formerly Indiabulls Commercial Credit Limited)					
(CIN: U65923DL2006PLC150632)					
Extract of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024					
(Rupees in Crores)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.09.24	30.09.24	30.09.23	31.03.24
		(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	449.62	858.76	459.05	1,494.73
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(3,816.10)	(3,712.98)	143.02	543.94
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,816.10)	(3,712.98)	143.02	543.94
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,856.75)	(2,780.35)	106.85	413.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,794.48)	(2,659.69)	118.84	428.09
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital		247.80		247.80
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year		2,759.66		5,419.35
8	Securities Premium Account		3,249.41		3,249.41
9	Net worth		3,007.46		5,667.15
10	Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt		4,600.64		7,505.82
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares		-		-
12	Debt Equity Ratio		1.53		1.32
13	Earnings per Share (EPS) before extraordinary items *(EPS for the quarters and six months are not annualised) -Basic (Amount in Rs.) - Diluted (Amount in Rs.) - Face Value (Amount in Rs.)	115.28 (115.28) 10.00	(112.20) (112.20) 10.00	4.31 4.31 10.00	16.67 16.67 10.00
14	Capital Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)		4.00		4.00
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)		1.01		1.01
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC			
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC			
<b>Notes :</b>					
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on November 14, 2024 and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on November 14, 2024.					
2. This unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.					
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website ( <a href="http://www.indiabullscommercialcredit.com">http://www.indiabullscommercialcredit.com</a> ) and on the website of BSE ( <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">http://www.bseindia.com</a> ) and NSE ( <a href="http://www.nseindia.com">http://www.nseindia.com</a> ).					
4. Figures for the prior year / period have been regrouped and / or reclassified wherever considered necessary					
<b>For and on behalf of the Board of Directors</b>					
Registered Office: Building No. 27, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, KG Marg, New Delhi-110001.					
Place : Mumbai					
Date : November 14, 2024					
Rajiv Gandhi					
Managing Director & CEO					

 <b>SAMMAAN FINSERVE</b>		
<b>Sammaan Finserve Limited</b>		
<b>(Formerly Indiabulls Commercial Credit Limited)</b>		
<b>(CIN: U65923DL2006PLC150632)</b>		
<b>Unaudited Financial Results for the six months ended September 30, 2024</b>		
<b>Additional Information in Compliance with the provisions of Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</b>		
<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Particulars</b>	<b>As on September 30, 2024</b>
1	Debt Equity Ratio (Loan Funds / Own Funds)	1.53
2	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
3	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
4	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (quantity and value)	N.A.
5	Capital Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	4.00
6	Debenture Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	1.01
7	Net worth (Rs. in Crores)	3,007.46
8	Net Loss after Tax (Rs. in Crores)	(2,780.35)
9	Earnings per Share (EPS) - Basic and Diluted (Amount in Rs.)	(112.20)
10	Current Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
11	Long term debt to working capital	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
12	Bad debts to Account receivable ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
13	Current liability ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
14	Total debts to total assets (Debt Securities + Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Total Assets	0.57
15	Debtors turnover	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
16	Inventory turnover	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
17	Operating Margin	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
18	Net loss Margin (Loss after tax / Total Income)	
	For the quarter ended 30 September 2024	-632.98%
	For the six months ended 30 September 2024	-323.12%
19	Other Ratios (not subjected to review)	
(A)	% of Gross Non Performing Assets (Gross NPA / Loan Book)	1.26%
(B)	% of Net Non Performing Assets (Net NPA / Loan Book)	0.40%
(C)	Capital to risk-weighted assets ratio (Calculated as per RBI guidelines)	50.32%
(D)	Liquidity Coverage Ratio (%) for Q2 FY 25	325%